COLLISION ALERT SYSTEMS APS-SUPPLY.COM
APS USA
610 Gateway Center Way, Suites J & K
San Diego, CA 92102 USA
P: 1 619 263 4164
F: 1 619 263 6814
APS Australia

shown in Figure 1. The Sentry ST82 Series radar sensors use an 8-pin Conxall
connector on the back of the radar.
The Sentry model numbering system is as follows:
Model ST8XYYZ, where
X defines the connector type - 7 is for Deutsch and 2 is for
	 Conxall
YY defines the sensor’s detection range in meters
Z defines the detection width in meters
	 Example: Model ST87063 describes a sensor with a
Deutsch connector, a 20 feet (6 m) detection range and a
10 foot (3 m) detection width.
Figure 3 illustrates a truck backing application with the radar detection zone set
to a range of 6 m and a width of 3 m.
Figure 2.  Adjustable Detection Zone
COLLISION ALERT SYSTEMS APS-SUPPLY.COM
APS USA
610 Gateway Center Way, Suites J & K
San Diego, CA 92102 USA
P: 1 619 263 4164
F: 1 619 263 6814
APS Australia
U48 / 9 Vision Street,
Wangara WA 6065 Australia
P: 61 (8) 9302 2369
F: 61 (8) 6305 0047
APS:  Singapore
           Colombia
           Chile
           Perú
           Brasil
Figure 4 illustrates a mining haul truck backing application with the radar
detection zone set to a range of 30 m and a width of 10 m.
Figure 3.  Detection Zone 6 m
The sensor is active and starts reporting detections within 300 milliseconds (ms)
after power up. The Sentry performance is not affected by other PreView Sentry
or similar sensors operating in close proximity with each other.
Figure 4.  Detection Zone 30 m
Other Sensor Features
The Sentry™ sensor has a continuous Built-In-Self-Test (BIST) that notifies
the operator display of sensor failure within a fraction of a second. This test
functions by monitoring the transmit and receive performance as well as other
internal operations.
The Sentry™ sensor can also determine if the face of the sensor is blocked with
excessive ice, mud, or snow that is impeding proper operation. This blockage is
then reported to the operator display. Both the self-test and blockage detection
features are important o fail-safe operation.
COLLISION ALERT SYSTEMS APS-SUPPLY.COM
APS USA
610 Gateway Center Way, Suites J & K
San Diego, CA 92102 USA
P: 1 619 263 4164
F: 1 619 263 6814
APS Australia
U48 / 9 Vision Street,
Wangara WA 6065 Australia
P: 61 (8) 9302 2369
F: 61 (8) 6305 0047
APS:  Singapore
           Colombia
           Chile